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TRAFIEK 2022
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2022
					   
01.	 CS-LTT	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-LFPB	 [2]
	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST-EBST	 [14]
	 D-EXXA	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 RWL	 EDLN-LFOH	
	 F-HLHC	 Tecnam P.2010	 Hab Aviation	 LFPN-LFPN	
	 F-HMXL	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace	 GMFF-LFBD	
	 G-ARON	 Piper PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters (arr, to OO-GUY)	 EBGB-	
	 OE-GCK	 Pilatus PC-24	 Alpi Jets	 LSZH-LSZH	 [2]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LFMD	 [2]
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBNM-EHGG	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LEMD	 [2]
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 SE-RMC	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Industriflyg	 ESGG-ESGG	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
02.	 CS-DXP	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ELLX-LFMD	
	 D-EXXA	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 RWL	 LFOH-EDLN	
	 G-CETF	 Flight Design CTSW	 M.Cackett	 EGZZ-EGZZ	 [3]
	 N123AX	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB-EBGB	 [4]
	 N190L	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Belintra nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OK-HAR	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 EDDS-LFMQ	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LFMD	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LEIB	 [3]
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGPD	 [3]
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFPB-EHAM	 [3]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-EDDH	
03.	 D-CROG	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LFPB-EDDH	
	 D-EHHE	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 J.Mangelschots	 EDLH-EBKH	 [8/7]
	 D-EJAR	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 J.Cordesmeyer	 EDXF-ZZZZ	
	 D-EKMK	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 T.Wesselmann	 EDLH-EDLH	
	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LEMG-LFPB	
	 HA-KAN	 ATR-42-300F	 Fleet Air International	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [6]
	 N102CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 E.Heymans	 EBKT-EBLG	
				    EBST-EBKT	
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N190L	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Belintra nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHMZ	 [25]
	 N79535	 Boeing 75 Stearman	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LIEO	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LFPB	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EHBK-EBCI	
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EDDG	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-LFRD	 [5]
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
04.	 D-IHUB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 EGMC-LEPA	 [6]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [6]
	 HA-JEV	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc	 EDDG-LHBP	
	 LY-JUP	 ATR-72-500	 Jump Air	 EPLL-LFPG	 [7]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LFMD	 [6]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIME-LFMD	 [12]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EBZZ	 [5]
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBOS-EBKT	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-WAN	 Grumman AA.5	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHRD-EHMZ	
05.	 D-AHOI	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGLF-LEBL	
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	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 LEMD-LIMC	 [6]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ-LFMQ	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-EBZW	 [6]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	 [6]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFRD-EHGG	 [11]
06.	 CS-PHE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMN-LTFE	 [7]
	 D-IEGA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LIEO-EDDK	
	 D-IHUB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LSGG-LFPB	 [7]
	 N18V	 Beech D17S	 P.Kuypers	 EGSX-EBLE	
	 N141QS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Netjets	 KBOS-EGLF	 [7]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBBR	 [7]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-EBKT	 [12]
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [10]
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-KWR	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [10]
	 OO-RDR	 Diamond DA.50C	 W.Reeder	 EHSE-EBST	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LEIB	 [7]
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBST	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBST	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBST	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBST	
07.	 CS-DPV	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Air Nimbus	 LEIB-LEIB	
	 F-HLTT	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 EBOS-LFMN	 [8]
	 F-HSBB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Norka	 LFGA-LFGA	
	 G-EDWA	 Agusta A.109E	 C.Edwards	 EGMD-EGKB	
	 OE-IIS	 Gulfstream 5	 Intl Jet Management	 KOPF-LSZM	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDN-LEIB	 [8]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LOWI	 [8]
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [10]
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-LFPB	 [10]
	 PH-USL	 Diamond DA.40D	 J.Valk Beheer bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-WVO	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE-LFOR	
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 LPBJ-LSMP	 [13]
08.	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGW-LFBD	
	 F-HICU	 Hawker 900XP	 Airlec Air Espace	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 OM-FLY	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Elite Jet	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGNS	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGL-EGKB	
09.	 D-IOBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Obo Jet Charter	 EDLA-EDLA	
	 HB-ALN	 ATR-52-500	 Zimex Aviation	 EDDM-ESSB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LIBD	
	 OO-HBG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Saey	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-RDR	 Diamond DA.50C	 W.Reeder	 LFLC-EHGG	 [10]
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 EHEH-LIPO	 [15]
	 SE-RMA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Industriflyg	 LIML-LIML	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFPB-EDDF	 [10]
	 9H-XFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFSB-EKCH	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
10.	 D-IPIA	 P-180 Avanti II	 Amac Aerospace	 EDJA-ETNL	
	 HA-TAB	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 EGBB-EGAA	 [11]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMD	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBKT-EBST	 [15]
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	 [14]
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LFTH	
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LEAL	
	 PH-RIS	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 KNSF nv	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
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11.	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFRK-EBLG	 [12]
	 D-AFAN	 Challenger 850	 FAI Rent-a-Jet	 EDDL-LEBL	
	 D-COSY	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings	 ETSI-LFRM-ETSI	 [12]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	
	 HB-ALN	 ATR-52-500	 Zimex Aviation	 ESSB-EDLP	 [13]
	 HB-DIA	 Mooney M.20J	 Smartlife gmbh	 EDVK-LSPV	 [12]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBNL-EBNL	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 PH-JWK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Wiskerke Onions	 EDWF-EHMZ	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEMD-EHAM	
12.	 D-AFAN	 Challenger 850	 FAI Rent-a-Jet	 EDDB-EKCH	 [13]
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 D-IPIA	 P-180 Avanti II	 Amac Aerospace	 ETNL-EDJA	
	 F-HJMO	 Mooney M.20J	 Struyve	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 G-FHFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EHAM-LSZH	 [13]
	 HA-FIT	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LFMD-LHBP	 [14]
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OE-FLO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Eurosystems Trade	 LGZA-LOWW	
	 OE-FOG	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-LSGG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EBKT	 [13]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LEGE	
	 OO-CFC	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EHMZ	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [17]
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [18]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBKT-LFSB	 [13]
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EGLM-EBZR	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EGGW-LIRQ	 [13]
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 EHRD-LIPO	 [13]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGKB-LIMJ	 [16]
13.	 CS-DOL	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 EGGW-LFPB	
	 D-ANCE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFMD-ELLX	 [14]
	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 D-EIGL	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Hanseatischer Fliegerclub	 EDLE-EDLW	 [14]
	 D-FLUC	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDTM-EDDG	 [14]
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LEVX-ELLX	 [14]
	 HB-KLD	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Motorfluggruppe Thurgau	 EDKA-EDLD	 [14]
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDM-EBBR	
	 M-BLUE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Tetran Assets	 EGWU-EGWU	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 N636QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-EDDL	
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OH-EAU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LOAN-LOAN	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIBR-LEBL	 [14]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LEIB-EHRD	 [14]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EDGS-LFSB	 [14]
	 OO-MSH	 Fokker S.11-1	 P.Verkuijlen	 EBLE-EBLE	 [1]
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL-EBLG	 [27]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LIRQ-EDDB	 [14]
14.	 D-CAWX	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDXW-LIEO	 [15]
	 D-EDNY	 Grumman AA-5B	 S.Reis	 EDML-EHTX	 [20]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LFPT	 [17]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-LHBP	 [15]
	 N636QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDG-LEMG	 [15]
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LFSB-EHAM	 [18]
	 OO-FCA	 Cessna F.177RG	 P.Sterckmans	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LFMD	
	 PH-RAD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD-EHRD	
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	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LIRZ	 [15]
	 SE-RMA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Industriflyg	 LFSB-EGLF	 [15]
	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSZH-LFSB	 [15]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 D-CAWB	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EGBB-EHBK	 [16]
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LFPB-EGAA	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [19]
	 F-HJBR	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 CASAM	 LFRN-LFMN	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGNT-EGLF	 [16]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LFRF	 [17]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LHBP-LGSK	 [16]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKW-EBKW	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-JFB	 Cirrus SR.22	 F. Bourry	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBST-EBZR	 [17]
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EBHF-EGMC-EBHF	
	 OO-SPG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat (delivery)	 EBBT-	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFSB-EPWA	 [16]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIRZ-LIRF	 [16]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 9H-WFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 EGPH-LFPB	
16.	 CS-LTO	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLC-EGLC	
	 D-CNOX	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 E-Aviation	 EDDB-EDDB	 [17]
	 D-ELMD	 Tecnam P.2010	 M.Gritsch	 LOIH-LOIH	
	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDKM-EDKM	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N18V	 Beech D17S	 P.Kuypers	 EBLE-EGSU	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [19]
	 N68889	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Priester Aviation	 EGKB-EIDW	 [20]
	 OK-CIR	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 LFLP-ETNL	 [17]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EBBR	 [22]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-ZZZZ	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LIBD-LFRH	 [17]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LIPB	
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 LIPO-EHEH	 [17]
	 PH-STZ	 Cessna 172R	 Zelf Vliegen	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LIEO	 [17]
	 SP-OPE	 Tecnam P2006T	 Opegieka Sp.zoo	 EDLD-EDWE	
	 9H-VFG	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 LSGG-LFPB	
17.	 CS-LTO	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EBCI-LIRZ	
	 F-HANE	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 ENBR-LFPB	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HA-TAB	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 LFOK-EGAA	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFPT-LSGC	 [18]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LHBP-EBBR	 [19]
	 N245AS	 Cirrus SR.22T	 A&S Aviation Services	 EGTF-EGTF	 [19]
	 N687QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EICK-EGLF	
	 OK-CIR	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 ETNL-LFLP	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	 [18]
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EDDK-LFTH	 [19]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZR-ZZZZ	 [23]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFRH-LJLJ	 [21]
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EDLD-EBOS	
	 OO-SAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EHBK	
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	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBKT-LIRP	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LIMJ-LFPB	
18.	 D-BEER	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Air Hamburg	 EHRD-LEIB	
	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-LFAC-EHLE	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFOH-LSGC	
	 OE-FCO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHGG-LFSB	 [19]
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [26]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN-LKPR	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIRA-LIRZ	 [19]
19.	 D-EAEB	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Marquardt	 EHLE-EDRT	 [21]
	 D-EMAD	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Waldeck	 EHLE-EDRT	 [21]
	 D-EMMY	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 F.Holperl	 EDRT-EDRT	 [21]
	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDKM-EDKM	
	 F-HGJF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LFLY-LSGS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LIRP	 [20]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIPB-LFTZ	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EBLG	 [23]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZW-EHHO	 [24]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 ESSB-EBCI	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	 [25]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR-EBZR	 [15/7]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EPWA-EBBR	 [22]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LIRQ-LGMK	 [20]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIRZ-ESSA-LFPB	 [29]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LIRQ-EPWR	 [21]
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFRG-LIRQ	
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 LIPO-EGGW	
20.	 CS-LTV	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLC-EGMC	
	 D-CAWB	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LIEO-EHRD	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LGSK-LIPZ	 [21]
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 local flight	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFTZ-EIDW	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFPB	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHBK-LFMD	 [21]
	 OY-SWO	 Falcon 2000S	 Execujet Scandinavia	 EDDV-LICC	 [21]
	 9H-MIR	 CL.604 Challenger	 HiFly Malta	 EHTW-LPPT	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 D-ECAO	 Cessna 172R	 LSV Kiel	 EDHK-EDRK	 [22]
	 D-ILUI	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDP-LIPR	
	 HA-TAD	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBLY-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFTZ	 [22]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EPWR-EGLF	 [22]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
22.	 CS-LTL	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEMG-EGLF	
	 D-CLIF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 LEIB-LEIB	
	 D-FAFM	 Socata TBM-910	 Volatus gmbh	 EDLA-EDFE	 [23]
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 EBCI-EDKA	 [28]
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EGBB-EGAA	 [23]
	 G-BPFI	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 S.Hodgson & S.Pegg	 LFQB-EDDG	
	 HB-PJC	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 CP Aviation AG	 LSZM-LSZM	 [23]
	 I-MCAM	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Alidaunia	 LIPY-LIPY	 [23]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-LFMN	 [23]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-LHBP	
	 N245AS	 Cirrus SR.22T	 A&S Aviation Services	 EGTF-EGTF	 [23]
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 [29]
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	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 LFAT-EBKT	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Schreurs, M.Saey & R.Cuypers	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ-LFPB	 [23]
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [25]
	 PH-RAD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 local flight	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 ELLX-EHAM	 [24]
	 SP-DLV	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Bartolini Air	 LFPB-LIRZ	 [23]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LIML-EGWU	
	 G-01	 Cessna 182R	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB	
	 H-26	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBL	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBLG	
23.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 D-ILUI	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LIPR-EDDV	
	 EC-LYL	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Gestair	 LIML-LEMD	
	 HB-VAL	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aliciopa	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 N625PG	 Ce 525 CitationJet 1	 N625PG Corp Trustee	 LFPN-LFPN	
	 OE-GAG	 Learjet 75	 Intl Jet Management	 LHBP-LFMN	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EHMZ-EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIRP-LEIB	 [24]
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EGLK-LSMP	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFOV-LFTZ	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGPD-EGNR	 [25]
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 SP-KNT	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 G.Batkiewicz	 LZTT-EGPC	
	 SP-WTF	 Cessna T182T	 G.Majcher	 EPKP-EGPC	
	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LIRQ-LIME	
	 H-26	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBFN	
24.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFRG-LGSR	 [25]
	 D-IEGA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDG-LFML	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [26]
	 HA-TAD	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFTZ-EGKB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LHBP-EGTF	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG-EGLK	
	 OK-GRX	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Eclair Aviation	 LKPR-LKPR	 [26]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGLC	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMN-EBCI	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBAW	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR-EGLF	 [28]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EGLF-EBCI	 [29]
	 9H-ANS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Alliance Executive Jets	 LFMN-EFPO	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
25.	 CS-DXS	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD-LFMD	
	 D-KHOM	 SF-25C Falke	 J.Mattheusen, J-B & T.van Erck 	 EBWE-EBWE	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 LFOK-EGAA	 [27]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-ZANY	 Diamond DA.40D	 Altair Aviation Ltd	 EGSG-EGSG	 [26]
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHMZ-EHRD	 [27]
	 N3286	 SNJ-5 Texan	 V.Carpentier & L.Buysse	 EBST-EBST	
	 OK-PBK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Queen Air	 LKMT-LKMT	
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 LKPR-LEMG	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LIRS	
	 OO-FDS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support bvba (delivery)	 EHBK-based	
	 OO-LKV	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Jamar NV	 EBTK-EBTK	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGK	
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EDKA-EBKW	
	 OY-SNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EKRK-LFLA	
	 PH-TLP	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 EHAM-LGAV	
26.	 D-AAHO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EDSB-LFKF	
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	 D-ESLM	 Pitts S-2A Special	 Y.Depret	 EBZR-EBFN	 [30]
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EGLK-EBLG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LIEE	 [27]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LIME	 [2]
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIRS-LFTH	 [28]
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-EHW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 F.Gerards	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EHMZ-ELLX	 [28]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EBOS-EBLG	 [30]
27.	 D-CSMC	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDDG-LIMF	
	 D-EDOY	 Commander 114B	 F.Andersen	 EKHG-EKHG	 [1]
	 D-IIPN	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDXO-EDXO	 [1]
	 G-FHFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGLF-EGWU	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 LX-SAB	 Falcon 900DX	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 EHAM-ELLX	
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N610QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EDDH	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 local flight	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [2]
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBKT-EBEN	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EDFE-EGPE	 [28]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MLY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFQQ	
	 9H-KFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFMN-LGAV	
	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LFMN-EDDK	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 HA-EFE	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Fly-Coop Air Service	 LJLJ-LJLJ	
	 HA-TVJ	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 EFTU-EGAA	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	 [29]
	 LX-SAB	 Falcon 900DX	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 ELLX-LFMD	 [29]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 LFAC-LFAC	 [29]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFML-LFMN	 [29]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LEIB	 [29]
	 OO-PVA	 Tipsy T.66 Nipper III	 B.Kuijper	 EHHV-EHHV	 [5]
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZW-ELLX	
				    EBZW-EBZR	 [1]
	 PH-MLW	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHSE	
	 PH-MLY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHMZ-EHGG	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-LFPB	 [7]
	 PH-WIK	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 HeliAir	 EHSE-EHSE	 [1]
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFPB-LSZH	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFLY-EIDW	 [30]
29.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFOZ-LGAV	
	 D-IAFG	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Glinicke Aviation	 EDVK-EDVK	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LFRN-LDZD	 [30]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-EVRA	 [1]
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LSGS-EHBK	
	 F-WZOA	 Falcon 6X	 Dassault Aviation	 EKSB-LFPB	
	 N18V	 Beech D17S	 P.Kuypers	 EGSX-EBLE	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [3]
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EBBR	 [9]
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
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	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EHLE-EBCI	
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LGKR-LGIR	 [30]
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-LGMK	
	 PH-MFT	 HOAC DV.20 Katana	 Oscar Luchtvaartbedrijf	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EINN-LEVC	
	 PH-OTK	 Cessna F.172N	 Cycloon Holland	 EHBK-EHBK	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LEMG	 [1]
	 PH-WIK	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 HeliAir	 local flight	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 local flight	
	 9H-VCN	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LLBG-ENAT	
	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSZH-EGKB	
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-36	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 D-CAWK	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LTBA-LIPO	 [1]
	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 LOWS-EDTY	
	 F-HBDX	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Jetkey Invest	 LFST-LFTH	
	 G-PEKT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 The Wery Flying Group	 EGCJ-EDDH	 [2]
	 HA-TAB	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 N600HZ	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Liberty Jet Management	 LFMN-LDZD	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBLG-EBKT	
	 OO-OMG	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 VC Wings bvba	 EBZZ-EBKT	
	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20			 
	 OO-JEM	 20,28,29,30			 
	 OO-JVA	 20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 CS-LTT	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 D-EXXA	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 RWL		
	 F-HLHC	 Tecnam P.2010	 Hab Aviation		
	 OE-GCK	 Pilatus PC-24	 Alpi Jets		
02.	 G-CETF	 Flight Design CTSW	 M.Cackett		
	 N190L	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Belintra nv		
03.	 D-EHHE	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 J.Mangelschots		
	 D-EJAR	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 J.Cordesmeyer	 	
	 D-EKMK	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 T.Wesselmann		
	 HA-KAN	 ATR-42-300F	 Fleet Air International		
	 N79535	 Boeing 75 Stearman	 F.Vuylsteke	 	
04.	 HA-JEV	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc		
	 LY-JUP	 ATR-72-500	 Jump Air		
06.	 N18V	 Beech D17S	 P.Kuypers	 	
	 N141QS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Netjets		
07.	 CS-DPV	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Air Nimbus		
	 G-EDWA	 Agusta A.109E	 C.Edwards		
	 OE-IIS	 Gulfstream 5	 Intl Jet Management		
08.	 F-HICU	 Hawker 900XP	 Airlec Air Espace		
09.	 HB-ALN	 ATR-52-500	 Zimex Aviation		
	 9H-XFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 	
10.	 D-IPIA	 P-180 Avanti II	 Amac Aerospace		
11.	 D-AFAN	 Challenger 850	 FAI Rent-a-Jet		
	 D-COSY	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings		
	 PH-JWK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Wiskerke Onions		
12.	 HA-FIT	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Jet-Stream Llc		
	 OE-FLO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Eurosystems Trade	 	
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13.	 HB-KLD	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Motorfluggruppe Thurgau	 	
	 N636QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
14.	 D-EDNY	 Grumman AA-5B	 S.Reis		
15.	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services		
16.	 D-ELMD	 Tecnam P.2010	 M.Gritsch		
	 N68889	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Priester Aviation		
	 SP-OPE	 Tecnam P2006T	 Opegieka Sp.zoo		
	 9H-VFG	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet		
17.	 N687QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
19.	 D-EMMY	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 F.Holperl		
	 F-HGJF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet		
20.	 CS-LTV	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 9H-MIR	 CL.604 Challenger	 HiFly Malta	 	
22.	 G-BPFI	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 S.Hodgson & S.Pegg		
	 I-MCAM	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Alidaunia		
23.	 HB-VAL	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aliciopa		
	 N625PG	 Ce 525 CitationJet 1	 N625PG Corp Trustee		
	 OE-GAG	 Learjet 75	 Intl Jet Management		
	 SP-KNT	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 G.Batkiewicz		
	 SP-WTF	 Cessna T182T	 G.Majcher		
25.	 D-KHOM	 SF-25C Falke	 J.Mattheusen, J-B & T.van Erck 		
	 N3286	 SNJ-5 Texan	 V.Carpentier & L.Buysse	 	
	 OK-PBK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Queen Air		
	 OO-FDS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support bvba (delivery)	 	
26.	 D-AAHO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 PH-EHW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 F.Gerards		
27.	 D-EDOY	 Commander 114B	 F.Andersen		
	 N610QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
	 9H-KFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta		
28.	 HA-EFE	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Fly-Coop Air Service	 	
	 PH-MLW	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy	 	
29.	 D-IAFG	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Glinicke Aviation		
	 F-WZOA	 Falcon 6X	 Dassault Aviation		
	 G-PEKT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 The Wery Flying Group	 	


